

DEPARTMENT OF MINES OIL AND GAS DIVISION

NOTICE OF PROPOSED LOCATION OF OIL AND GAS WELL

To The Department of Mines, Charleston, W. Va.	
	United Fuel Con Co
United Fuel Gas Co.	United Fuel Gas Co.
	c/o G. H. Moore
ADDRESS	P. O. Box 1273, Charleston 25, W. Va.
	February 4, , 1949
COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER	PROPOSED LOCATION
ADDRESS	Grant District
United Fuel Gas Co.	Wayne 84-15 County
OWNER OF MINERAL RIGHTS	Well No. 6512
P. O. Box 1273, Charleston 25, W. Va.	United Fuel Gas Co.
GENTLEMEN:	Mineral Tract No. 1 Farm
The undersigned well operator is entitled to dri	Il upon the above named farm or tract of land for
oil and gas, having fee title thereto, (or as the case ma	
December 26, 1946 , made by	Huntington Dev. & Gas Co. , to
United Fuel Gas Co.	, and recorded on the 27th day
of December, 1946, in	the office of the County Clerk for said County in
Book 234 , page 318 .	
and County above named, determined by survey and colland marks.	elieves there are no coal operators operating beds d well is located, or within 500 feet of the bounded filed their maps as required by law, excepting the
	any) are notified that any objections they may are required to make by Section 3 of said Code, if a dangerous condition in or about their respective tent of Mines within ten* days from the receipt of partment. Said coal operators are further notified rnished to them by the Department of Mines promptly definitely as is reasonably possible the ground or
(The next paragraph is to be completed only in	Department's copy.)
	ailed by registered mail, or delivered to the above
named coal operators or coal owners at their above sho or on the same day with the mailing or delivery of th West Virginia.	own respective addressday before, is copy to the Department of Mines at Charleston,
Very tru	ly yours,
	United Fuel Gas Co.
15678970	WELL OPERATOR
	c/o G, H. Moore
FEB 1949 Address of	STREET
WEST VICINA — Well Operator)	P. O. Box 1273, Charleston 25 CITY OR TOWN 11/10/2023
The second of th	West Virginia
*Section 3 If no such objections be filed or be fo ten days from the receipt of said notice and plat by the depar ment shall forthwith issue to the well operator a drilling per have been made by the coal operators to the location, or fo approved and the well operator authorized to proceed to dril	mit reciting the filing of such plat, that no objections

JARRETT PRINTING COMPANY, CHARLESTON, W. VA.

WAY-669

PERMIT NUMBER

Formation	Color	Hard or Soft	Тор	Bottom	Oil, Gas or Water	Depth Found	Remarks
prers			2000	32/2	outre die	3820.	245.
Times					Test before Shot 8-22-49	shot 5/10 W with 6666-2	1" 24 M /3# Gel. 2620-
min atomics min atomics				1 1000			3555' shot 10/10 W
PRIME SATI	North Control		25/02 25/44 25/44 20/20				2" 133 M
not de			TANK (1.32	ODEN ELOM	122 W Char	
STORE SHOPE			50153		48 Hr. R.P.	133 M - Shall	e
Talena Seere			TOTAL STATE OF THE		40 11 • 15 • 1) S S II	
Part of the second				H-1-A		4	
PARKET SAME			70 M	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	Shut in 8-23	-49 in 6-5/8	" Casing
magnification of statement			Tall	7 95 307 1			
Crans				1,000 -			
21 226			000 000	1.40 1.40			
THE PARTY	All and the second		500				
onun			300	413			
Sand Class			735	770 770			
coar-			720	177			
Sept. Som			30	100 No.			
and Fund	The second		sof	general a	-07. A 240	Rossia Reset	- persuga
and his				1645 T. S.			L Taghtas
Company of the Compan			Same of the party	*13	property of the second	L HIST	LICETER LICETER
a sign of the sign	- 10 WAN	17 77				100	MORES
		1 1	W.B.	TO LONG TOM	Max 1	ESS THO F	Owe
ART OUR	-1377697	5.				.14	porrow
11-11-12 (1-12-13-15)	-19-1	7620	3555	Tripped parties	ar language and a specific of first		borton.
Marie et poss	6-73-74 TSIQ					3,00	100 -00
STORES - ARREST		United than	ore co.	A A	783	1375	en sec
The Property and	170		ing		700	1000	A Company of the Comp
()	MA S		1148.65			100	of Packers,
	Fame Alle.		s core est				and the second second second
E C	for 1279,	al the co.	25, 4, 4,	AZALITE MAZALITE LINGUIS BOND	11 20 11	Acel Percha	Packetal
						11/1	0/2023
an 12 A	WW.0			der coll			To the second
					3220	September (6, 19 49

APPROVED United Fuel Gas Co., Owner

By Chief Engineer (Title) R

MATTER SETTING AND LITHOGRAPHING CO



Wayne

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION

Total Depth

WELL RECORD

Permit No. WAY-669 Gas Oil or Gas Well (KIND) United Fuel Gas Co. Used in Drilling Left in Well Casing and Tubing Packers Address P. O. Box 1273, Charleston 25, W. Va. U.F.G. Co. Min. Tr. #1 Acres 38,448.03 Size Location (waters) Puncheon Camp Br. of Cole Cr. Kind of Packer_ 6512 Elev. 1148.66 13_ Grant Wayne _County_ 31 31 10__ The surface of tract is owned in fee by. 466 466 Address 81/4_ 1912 8% 7 1912 Depth set_ Mineral rights are owned by United Fuel Gas Co. P. O. Box 1273 Address Chas. 25, W. Va. 5 3/16_ Drilling commenced 6-13-49 Perf. top_ Perf. bottom_ Drilling completed 8-19-49 Perf. top_ Date Shot 8-22-49 From 2620 то 3555 Liners Used 6666-2/3# Gel. Perf. bottom_ With____ 10/10ths Water in 2" Open Flow /10ths Merc. in___ CASING CEMENTED_ SIZE Inch 133 M - Shale .Cu. Ft. Rock Pressure 350 lbs. 48 hrs. INCHES COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT_ FEET_ ES

Oil			_bbls., 1st 24 hrs.				
Fresh water		feet	feet	FEET	INCHE	ESFEET	rinches
Salt water		feet	feet	FEET	INCHE	ESFEE	rinches
Formation	Color	Hard or Soft	Тор	Bottom	Oil, Gas or Water	Depth Found	Remarks
Surface			0	20			
Red Rock			20	40		F. 4.2. 3	
Slate			40	150			
Coal			150	155			
Sand			155 210	260			
Slate			260	300			
Sand Slate			300	475			
Sand			476	500			
Slate			500	525			
Sand			525	600			
Slate			600	790			
Sand			790	900	A		
Slate			900	1000			
Gas Sand			1000	1075		· .	
Salt Sand			1075	1315 1340			
Slate			1315 1340	1610			
Maxon Pencil Cave			1610	1615	winelan a-th	Land the second	0.000
Big Lime			1615	1855			
Red Rock	The state of the state of	Service Control	1855	1869		V	1
Injun Sand			1869	1891	6458	789	
Lime Shells			1891	1917	125	2	
Slate			1917	2423	3	Ep:	//
Brown Shale			2423	2450	S MEST	1940	//\
Berea			2450	2481	8 WAI	TOWN A	
Slate			24 81 2505	2505 2561	182	of Miller SI	
Light Br. S	nare		2561	2926	E.	2	11()
Slate Br. Shale			2926	2965	ES	-50 8 A 14 C	10000
Slate			2965	3200	ZES	11/10	/2023
Br. Shale			3200	3220		/	The state of the s
Slate			3220	3235	Shale Gas	3241'	4/10 W 2" 84 M
Br. Shale			3235	3260		Decrease	d to 2/10 W 2"
Slate '			3260	3270		2010	60 M
Br. Shale			3270	3543	Shale Gas	32501	4/10 W 2" 84 M
Slate	request.	5911	3543	3555		Fanna	2000
	S. S	THE PROPERTY AND		STANFORK -		The second second	一

35551

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR'S PLUGGING REPORT

Permit No. May - Co	6919		, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	Wel	1 No. 6	5/2
COMPANY A F. V.	Land as	Secustric	ADDRESS & has	les ta	ay l	yva.
Filling Material Used	lay s	tor	re Cement			2-1
Liner Lo	cation	Amoun	t Packer	Location		
PLUGS USED	AND DEPTH PLACED		BRIDGES	CASIN	G AND TU	BING
CEMENT-THICKNESS	WOOD-SIZE	LEAD	CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION	RECOVERED	SIZE	LOST
						2 = 1
7 - Hole	has s	luen	filled to	y hal	tos	n of
on this	dale	/	220 - 14			
				44-54		
Drillers' Names Q Coult Q Remarks:	.5. W.	il he	lun			

10-28-65 I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date.

DISTRICT WELL INSPECTOR

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION

Rotary	
Spudder	
Cable Tools	
Storage	

INSPECTOR'S WELL REPORT

ING AND UBING	USED IN DRILLING	LEFT IN		
		WELL	PACK	ERS
e				
			Kind of Pack	cer
		TRANSPORT	Size of	
	100000000000000000000000000000000000000			
		20 A	Depth set	
16	V		Perf. top	
			Perf. bottom	
s Used			Perf. top	
			Perf. bottom	
NG CEMEN	TED	SIZE	No. FT	Date
E OF SERV	ICE COMPA	.NY		
FEET	INCH	ES	FEET	_INCHES
FEET_	INCH	ES	_FEET	_INCHES
1000				
	NG CEMEN' E OF SERV WAS ENC	NG CEMENTED E OF SERVICE COMPA WAS ENCOUNTEREDINCH	NG CEMENTEDSIZE E OF SERVICE COMPANY WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEETINCHES	Perf. topPerf. bottom NG CEMENTEDSIZENo. FT



Remarks:

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR'S PLUGGING REPORT

Permit No. Way _	669P			We	II No.	512
COMPANY 1	Fy.Co	,	ADDRESS Cha	rlest	en, 2	wa
FARM Yuyand	at Janda	SASTRIC	CT Grant CC	OUNTY 1	vay.	ne_
Filling Material Used	Elay	1.	tone Ceme	ut		
Liner Lo	ocation	Amoun	t Packer	Location	ı	
PLUGS USED	AND DEPTH PLACED		BRIDGES	CASIN	IG AND TU	BING
CEMENT-THICKNESS	WOOD-SIZE	LEAD	CONSTRUCTION-LUCATION	RECOVERED	SIZE	LOST
Try	us to	bu	28 7 - pilse a	n/	1-1	
Shot	7 = hil	se of	f at 1625-	en //	-4	
Pullin	47=10	ife	en 11-5		/	
				1625=	7=	287
	~					
Orillers' Names	r.e. 1	y joh	elin			
Coutr. C	T.C. W	Ulh	elm 61	89101173		
Remarks:	,		The state of the s	(65)		
			R 1	CEIVED	5	
			E I RE	10V165 CEIVED Vest Virginia Vest of Mines	7187	
				ept.	33	
11-1-65			653	69271860		
11-5-65		isited the ab	ove well on this date.			
DATE						

Permit No ...

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION

Rotary	
Spudder	

1	V	S	P	E	C	T	0	R	?	S	1	٨	EL	L	F	RE	P	0	R	1	Ī
---	---	---	---	---	---	---	---	---	---	---	---	---	----	---	---	----	---	---	---	---	---

Cable Tools
Storage

Oil or Gas Well_

Company		CASING AND TUBING	USED IN DRILLING	LEFT IN WELL	PAC	KERS
Address		Size		- 1 1 3 No. 1		
Address		16			Kind of Pa	cker
Farm		13				-
Well No		10			Size of	
District	County	81/4			,	
Drilling commenced		65/8			Depth set_	
		5 3/16		S. S. S. S.		
Drilling completed	Total depth	3			Perf. top_	
Date shot	Depth of shot	2			Perf. botto	m
Initial open flow	/10ths Water inInch	Liners Used				
Open flow after tubing	/10ths Merc. inInch				Perf. botto	m
Volume	Cu. Ft.	CASING CEME	NTED	SIZE	No. FT	Date
Rock pressure	lbshrs.	NAME OF SEI	RVICE COMP	ANY		
0il	bbls., 1st 24 hrs.	COAL WAS EN	NCOUNTERE	O AT	FEET	INCHES
Fresh water	feetfeet	FEET	INC	HES	FEET	INCHES
Salt water	feetfeet	FEET	INC	HES	FEET	INCHES
Drillers' Names						9
Remarks:						

DATE

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR'S PLUGGING REPORT

Permit No. Way - 4	691			Wel	I No. 4	5/2
COMPANY 91 F.Y	ea.	2	ADDRESS & ha	rleste	n,	wa
FARM Juyand	et Jana a	DISTRI	CT Grant	COUNTY M	lay.	he
Filling Material Used	Itani	Ed	lay ceme	nt		
Liner Lo	cation	Amoun	t Packer	Location		
PLUGS USED	AND DEPTH PLACED		BRIDGES	CASIN	G AND TUE	BING
CEMENT-THICKNESS	WOOD-SIZE	LEAD	CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION	RECOVERED	SIZE	LOST
					8=	467
8= 1	hilas	0+	. / . / .			
1	inge si	for I	n nace			
	(5)	131415 16 1	10703			
	9707	Nov. 0	(A)			
	02 19	REC'S VITA	nies &			
	Fig.	Debr. o.				-
		1,000				
Drillers' Names 13	ail C	lism	in ings			
	R.C. M	ilh	elm	T.		
Remarks: Pluy	glug	Con	upleted on date	11-9	9-6	5.
Chech ed	on th	ris a	dale			
11-10-65	I hereby certify I	visited the ak	pove well on this date.			
DATE			17.6.	Bul	cher	
				DIST	11/10/	NSPECTOR 2023

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION

Rotary	
Spudder	
Cable Tools	

Storage

INSPECTOR'S WELL REPORT

Permit No.			Oil or Gas Well					
Company		CASING AND TUBING	USED IN DRILLING	LEFT IN WELL	PACK	ERS		
Address	Arender of	Size						
Farm		16			Kind of Pack	cer		
Well No		13			Size of			
District	County	8 1/4			100			
Drilling commenced		65% 5 3/16			Depth set			
Drilling completed	Total depth	3			Perf. top			
Date shot	Depth of shot	2			Perf. bottom			
Initial open flow	/10ths Water inInch	Liners Used			Perf. top Perf. bottom			
Open flow after tubing	/10ths Merc. inInch				Terr. bottom			
Volume	Cu. Ft.	CASING CEME	ENTED	SIZE	No. FT	Date		
Rock pressure	lbshrs.	NAME OF SE	RVICE COMP.	ANY				
Oil	bbls., 1st 24 hrs.	COAL WAS E	NCOUNTEREI	O AT	_FEET	INCHES		
Fresh water	feetfeet	FEET	INC	HES	_FEET	INCHES		
Salt water	feetfeet	FEET	INC	HES	_FEET	INCHES		
Drillers' Names		1 1						
Remarks:						-		

DATE



State of West Wirginia

Department of Mines
Oil and Gas Division
Charleston 5
December 1, 1965

W. F. EIGENBROD

GURMER WAMOCK DEPUTY DIRECTOR

Mr.Kenneth Butcher, Inspector OIL AND GAS DIVISION RFD #1 Barboursville, West Virginia

In Re: Permit WAY-669-P

Company United Fuel Gas Company
Farm Guyandot Land Ass'n

Well No.6512

District Grant
County Wayne

Dear Sir:

Would you please make a final inspection of the well described above.

Thank you.

Yours very truly,

Gurmer Wamock
Deputy Director
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

PROPOSED MANNER OF PLUGGING AND FILLING WELL

(REQUIRED BY RULES AND REGULATIONS)

WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF MINES OIL AND GAS DIVISION

WORK ORDER

Well to be plugged and filled as follows:

Set Bridge at	2511'			_	301	below	Berea Sand
Put 2 sacks cement on top of	brid	ge					
Crushed Stone	2501	-	24961				
Mud & Clay	24961	-	24301	-	201	above	Berea Sand
Cement	24301	-	24201				
Crushed Stone	24201	_	24151				
Crushed Stone Set Bridge at	1964				301	below	7" Casing
Put 2 sacks cement on top of	brid	ge					
Crushed Stone Pull 7" Casing	19341			-	20 3.	nin He	F A 110 evsta relan
Mud & Clay	1949	***	13201	-	201	above	Maxon Sand
Cement	1320	***	1310				.0.2
	13101	-	1305				Perinerabung, da Maa
Mud & Clay	1305	-	980	-	201	above	Gas Sand
Cement	9801	-	9701				
Crushed Stone	9701	-	9651				Vairei Guel Grs Comp
Set Bridge at	497			-	301	below	8-1/4" Casing
Put 2 sacks cement on top of	brid	ge					,
Crushed Stone Pull 8-1/4" Casing	487	***	4821				Justicesen, i. Wa.
Pull 8-1/4" Casing	4671						
Mud & Clay Cement Crushed Stone	4821	***	185'	-	301	below	Coal Seam
Cement	185	-	1301	-	201	above	Coal Seam
Crushed Stone	1301	-	1251		J-D-	*	Coal Seam
Mid & Clay	1251	-	101				
Cement	10	***	Surfa	ce	IN	ACCOR	rance to Rule 12 of 086 REGular
Freat monument 2011 shores the	anna?						Her at a man

Erect monument 30" above the surface with inscription "United Fuel Gas Co. Well No. 6512 - Abandoned Date

To the Department of Mines Coal Owner or Operator, Lease or Property Owner.

Gentlemen:

This "work order" is submitted for your approval and concurrence and unless notified of your disapproval or non-concurrence, the undersigned will proceed with the plugging and filling of said well in the above described manner on the date inspector is notified after permit is issued.

Very truly yours,

UNITED	FUEL	GAS	COMPANY	
			YY 11 0	

No objections have been filed by the coal owner or coal operator, or any available adjacent lease or property owners or interposed by the Department of Mines to the manner herein described for the plugging and filling of the well above mentioned. Therefore, the same is hereby 44/10/23

DEPARTMENT OF MINES Oil and Gas Division

armas Warwood By:_

NOTE: This "work order" shall be filed in triplicate, one copy for the files of the Department of Mines; one to be approved or corrected and returned to the well operator as his authority for plugging said well; and one for the well inspector.



STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF MINES OIL AND GAS DIVISION

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO PLUG AND ABANDON WELL

(REQUIRED BY SECTION 9, ARTICLE 4, CHAPTER 22 OF THE CODE)

TO THE DEPARTMENT OF MINES, Charleston, W. Va.	_ '1112 ಕ್ರಿ ಅಂ ಕ್ರಮೆ ಗಡೆ ಕರು
	Fire E cache coment on top of bridge
	United Fuel Gas Company
Coal Operator	Name of Well Operator
Cour operator	P. O. Box 1273
	Charleston, W. Va. 25325
Address	Complete Address
Traditions	a bird to got as transcaled a with
Quaker State Oil & Refining Co.	rp. August 26, 1965
CXXXXXX Oil Right	
P.O. Box 1327	WELL TO BE ABANDONED
The state of the s	Grant District
Parkersburg, W. Va. 26101	- Grant District
Address	
United Fuel Gas Company	Wayne County
	1000 - 1010 - 1010 - 1010
Lease or Property Owner	Well No. 6512
	to the second of
Charleston, W. Va.	GUYANDOT LAND ASSOCIATION Farm
Address	T GIM
7130 LOOU WOLDE 140	The second secon
nanector to be notified Mr. Kenneth	Butc herCity RFD #1 BarboursvIelephone Re-6193
inspector to be notified The constant	3 3 3 4 4 4 4 5 6 4 5 4 5
	Eled 1148.66 acres 3
Gentlemen:— 24 hours in advan	
Gentlemen:— 24 hours in advan	nceor pragging
he work of plugging and abandoning s	aid well on the date inspector is notified (which date shall
This notice is given you in order the days after the day thould be received by the Department of the Polyshop of the Department of the Dep	aid well on the date inspector is notified (which date shall y on which this notice so mailed is received, or in due course of Mines). nat your respective representatives may be present at the are further notified that whether you are represented or not led on that date, or shortly thereafter, to plug and fill said 10, Article 4, Chapter 22 of the Code and given in detail on lek Order."
This notice is given you in order the duly represented the undersigned will proce well in the manner required by Section the reverse side of this notice in "Wor This notice is being mailed by repabove date.	aid well on the date inspector is notified (which date shall y on which this notice so mailed is received, or in due course of Mines). nat your respective representatives may be present at the are further notified that whether you are represented or not sed on that date, or shortly thereafter, to plug and fill said 10, Article 4, Chapter 22 of the Code and given in detail on the Order."
This notice is given you in order the duly represented the undersigned will proce well in the manner required by Section the reverse side of this notice in "Wor This notice is being mailed by repair above date.	aid well on the date inspector is notified (which date shall y on which this notice so mailed is received, or in due course of Mines). That your respective representatives may be present at the are further notified that whether you are represented or not need on that date, or shortly thereafter, to plug and fill said 10, Article 4, Chapter 22 of the Code and given in detail on the Order." The gistered mail to each of you at the above addresses on the Very truly yours,
This notice is given you in order the duly specified by the Department of the plugging and filling of said well. You are represented the undersigned will proceed well in the manner required by Section the reverse side of this notice in "Worth above date."	aid well on the date inspector is notified (which date shall y on which this notice so mailed is received, or in due course of Mines). nat your respective representatives may be present at the are further notified that whether you are represented or not led on that date, or shortly thereafter, to plug and fill said 10, Article 4, Chapter 22 of the Code and given in detail on lek Order." gistered mail to each of you at the above addresses on the Very truly yours, UNITED FUEL GAS COMPANY
This notice is given you in order the dungging and filling of said well. You are represented the undersigned will proceed well in the manner required by Section the reverse side of this notice, in "Wor This notice is being mailed by recommend to the reverse side of	aid well on the date inspector is notified (which date shall y on which this notice so mailed is received, or in due course of Mines). That your respective representatives may be present at the are further notified that whether you are represented or not need on that date, or shortly thereafter, to plug and fill said 10, Article 4, Chapter 22 of the Code and given in detail on the Order." The gistered mail to each of you at the above addresses on the Very truly yours,
This notice is given you in order the duly represented the undersigned will proce well in the manner required by Section the reverse side of this notice in "Wor This notice is being mailed by repabove date.	aid well on the date inspector is notified (which date shall y on which this notice so mailed is received, or in due course of Mines). nat your respective representatives may be present at the are further notified that whether you are represented or not led on that date, or shortly thereafter, to plug and fill said 10, Article 4, Chapter 22 of the Code and given in detail on lek Order." gistered mail to each of you at the above addresses on the Very truly yours, UNITED FUEL GAS COMPANY
This notice is given you in order the plugging and filling of said well. You are represented the undersigned will proceed well in the manner required by Section the reverse side of this notice in "Wor This notice is being mailed by read above date. NOTE: Upon the abandonment of any registered engineer, shall be filed with "WORK ORDER" AND TWO COPIE show the district and county in which the name or names of the owners and the should be remained by the same or names of the owners and the should be required by the same or names of the owners and the same of the owners and the same or names of the owners and the same of the owners are same of the owners and the same of the owners and the same of the owners and the same of the owners are same of the owners and the same of the owners are same of the owners and the same of the owners are same of the owners a	aid well on the date inspector is notified (which date shall y on which this notice so mailed is received, or in due course of Mines). nat your respective representatives may be present at the are further notified that whether you are represented or not led on that date, or shortly thereafter, to plug and fill said 10, Article 4, Chapter 22 of the Code and given in detail on lek Order." gistered mail to each of you at the above addresses on the Very truly yours, UNITED FUEL GAS COMPANY
This notice is given you in order the plugging and filling of said well. You are represented the undersigned will proceed well in the manner required by Section the reverse side of this notice in "Word above date. NOTE: Upon the abandonment of any registered engineer, shall be filed with "WORK ORDER" AND TWO COPIE show the district and county in which the name or names of the owners and nabandoned, determined by survey with ent points or landmarks on said tract.	aid well on the date inspector is notified (which date shall you which this notice so mailed is received, or in due course of Mines). That your respective representatives may be present at the are further notified that whether you are represented or not led on that date, or shortly thereafter, to plug and fill said 10, Article 4, Chapter 22 of the Code and given in detail on lek Order." The gistered mail to each of you at the above addresses on the Very truly yours, Well drilled prior to June 1, 1929, a plat prepared by a THREE COPIES OF APPLICATION, (OG-9) AND IS OF THE WELL RECORD, (OG-10). The map must the tract of land is located, the name and acreage of same, names of adjacent tracts and the location of the well to be in the courses and distances of such well from two perman- 11/10/20

Permit Number

BLANKET BOND

FORM OG-8

DEPARTMENT OF MINES OIL AND GAS DIVISION

AFFIDAVIT OF PLUGGING AND FILLING WELL

ADDRESSES.		Mait I Fill h	1 Can
COAL	OPERATOR OR OWNER	Br. 127NAME OF WELL OF	PERATOR
***************************************		Charlesters, It Va	
011	LADDRESS / Dais	COMPLETE ADD	RESS
Juaker St.	ale Unt & Referring Cr.	Mar- 12,	1965
DI COA	OPERATOR OR OWNER OIL KIGHTS	WELL AND LO	CATION
Varkersbu	rg, St. Oa-	Grant	District
11 +1	ADDRESS	11	
United.	Tenl Das Co.	Warsne	County
LEASE	OR PROPERTY OWNER		
Marks	lon, St. Va.	Well No. 65/2	
	ADDRESS	h 11 1	. 1
		1 Suyande dans	Ussa Farm
	15	H B th	
STATE INSPECTOR	R SUPERVISING PLUGGING	mour aum	
	AFFI	DAVIT	
		DAVII	
STATE OF WEST	,		
County of Line	ss:		
County of	Curning s	1 +1 m-1	
Macil		and Month Mulli	1:41
	worn according to law depose	0011-111	1 . 1 // //
plugging and fillin	ng oil and gas wells and were en I participated in the work of pla	iployed by C.C. Nuhulm N	relling (to
well operator, and	participated in the work of pla		
was commenced or	n the 25 day of Oct	, 1965 , and that t	he well was plugged
and filled in the fo	ollowing manner:	,	
	T		T
SAND OR ZONE RECORD	D FILLING MATERIAL	PLUGS USED	CASING
FORMATION		SIZE & KIND	CSG CSG PULLED LEFT IN
At Inday of 3	still but I nocked remin	ton laide	
as a rough make	of for a works when	, ore wanger	
Parale 1 at	DEAL 30191 100 1101	21/6/1 /9//201/11 47	1/201 0/1001
Crushed stone	2501-2496, mnd + Clay	2496-2430. Cement 2	430'-2420'
Crushed stone 2	420'-2415; Set Widge	2496-12430. Cement 2 at 1964 Two sacks cen	430'-2420'.
Crushed stone 2 Turked stone 19.	420'-2415: Set bridge 54'-1949! Pulled 7'cas	2496-2430, Cempt 2 at 1964 Two sacks centing.	433'-2420'. unt on bridge. 1700' 234'
Crushed stone 2 Crushed stone 19. Rushed stone 19.	420'-2415: Set bridge 54'-1949! Pulled 7'cas	2496-2430, Cement 2 at 1964 Two sacks cens ing.	430'-2420: unt on bridge). 1700' 234'
Crushed stone 2 Crushed stone 19. Much + clay 1941 rushed stone 13	420'-2415: Set bridge 54'-1949! Pulled 7'cas	2496-2430', Cement 2 at 1964' Two sacks cern sing. 1310'. 1305'-980'.	430'-2420'. unt on bridge. 1700' 234'
Crushed stone 2 Crushed stone 19. And + clay 1944 Jushed stone 13	420'-2415: Set bridge 54'-1949! Pulled 7'cas	2496-2430' Cement 2 at 1964' Two sacks centring. 1310' 1305'-980'	430'-2420'. unt on bridge. 1700' 234'
Crushed stone 2 Crushed stone 19. And + clay 1944 Jushed stone 13 Jushed stone 13	420'-2415: Set bridge 54'-1949! Pulled 7'cas	965!	430'-2420'. unt in bridge. 1700' 234'
Crushed stone 2 Crushed stone 19. Crushed stone 19. Crushed stone 13 count 980'-970 letteridge at	420'-2415: Set bridge 54'-1949! Pulled 7'cas	165. hidge.	7,00
Crushed stone 2 Crushed stone 19. And + clay 1944 Justed stone 13 Legent 980'-970 Letteridge at	420'-2415: Set bridge 54'-1949! Pulled 7'cas	165. unt on dridge. ig, could not be pulled.	NONE 467
Crushed atone 2 Crushed stone 19. Rushed stone 19. Jushed stone 13 Jushed stone 48 Wind + clay 48.	420'-2415: Set bridge 54'-1949! Pulled 7'cas	165. hidge.	NONE 467
Crushed stone 2 Crushed stone 19. And + clay 1944 Justed stone 13 Crushed stone 13 Much + clay 48. State inspects	420'-2415: Set bridge 54'-1949! Pulled 7'cas	165. unt on dridge. ig, could not be pulled.	NONE 467
ushed stone 13 count 980'-970 letteridge at mohed atone 48 Mud + clay 48- ushed inspects	120'-2415' Set tridge 5 + - 1949' Pulled 7'cas 19'-1320' cement 1329'- 130'-1305' Must + Clay 10'-1305' Must +	165. unt on dridge. ig, could not be pulled.	NONE 467
ushed stone 13 count 980'-970 letteridge at mohed atone 48 Mud + clay 48.	120'-2415' Set Widge 5 + - 1949' Pulled 7'Cas 19'-1320' cement 1329'- 13/6'-1305' Must - Clay 2' crushed stone 970'- 1499 two sarks cem 17' 482' Pulled on 8'Casis 2'-185' Filled through	165. nent in bridge. ig, could not be pulled. h &"casing as per insi	NONE 467
unhed stone 13 count 980'-970 letteridge at mished stone 48 Mud + clay 48 state inspects munt 185'-1	120'-2415' Set tridge 5 f'-1949' Pulled 7'Cas 19'-1320', cement 1329'- 130'-1305' Must + Clay 2' rughed stone 970'- 2497' two sanks cem 17' 482' Pulled on 8'Casis 12'-185' Filled throng 130'- 130'	165. nent in bridge. ig, could not be pulled. h &"cosing as per insi	NONE 467
ushed stone 13 count 980'-970 letteridge at mohed atone 48 Mud + clay 48.	120'-2415' Set tridge 25 F-1949' Pulled 7'Cas 19'-1320', cement 1329'- 130'-1305' Must + Clay 12' rughed stone 970'- 12' 482' Pulled on 8'Casis 12'-185' Filled throng 130'-10' cement 10'-0.	165. nent in bridge. ig, could not be pulled. h &"cosing as per insi	NONE 467
unhed stone 13 print 980'-970 etheridge at mich day 48- tate inspects munt 185'-1 Mid + clay 125 Erected monument	120'-2415' Set tridge 5 f'-1949' Pulled 7'Cas 19'-1320', cement 1329'- 130'-1305' Must + Clay 2' rughed stone 970'- 2497' two sanks cem 17' 482' Pulled on 8'Casis 12'-185' Filled throng 130'- 130'	165! nent in bridge. ng, could not be pulled. h &"cosing ar per insi 125!	None 467
unhed stone 13 count 980'-970 letteridge at mished stone 48 Mush + clay 48- state inspects munt 185'-1- Mud + clay 125	20'-2415' Set tridge 5 + - 1949' Pulled 7' Cas 19'-1320' Cement 1329'- 13'-1305' Must + Clay 19' crushed stone 970'- 19' 482' Pulled on 8' Cass 19'-482' Pulled on 8' Cass 12'-185' Filled through 12'-10' Cement 10'-0.	165! nent in bridge. ng, could not be pulled. h &"cosing ar per insi 125!	NONE 467
ushed stone 13 equent, 980'-970 etheridge at mand others 48 Mud + clay 486 iment 185'-1 Mud + clay 125 liverted monument COAL SEAMS	120'-2415' Set tridge 25 t'-1949' Pulled 7'Cas 19'-1320' Cement 1329'- 13'-1305' Must + Clay 12' Crushed stone 970'- 17' 482' Bulled on 8'Carri 12'-185' Filled through 12'-10' Cement 10'-0.	165! nent in bridge. ng, could not be pulled. h &"cosing ar per insi 125!	Name 4/67
unshed stone 13 count 980'-970 letteridge at mished stone 48 Much + clay 48 front 185'-1. Much + clay 125 leve ted monument COAL SEAMS	120'-2415' Set tridge 25 t'-1949' Pulled 7'Cas 19'-1320' cement 1329'- 130'-1305' Must clay 12' crushed stone 970'- 1497' two-sarks cin 12'-185' Filled through 12'-185' Filled through 130'- 1-10' cement 10'-0.	125. DESCRIPTION DESCRIPTION	None 467 Ructions of
unshed stone 13 yount 980'-970 Letheridge at mashed atone 48 Mush + clay 48- afate inspects ment 185'-1- Mush clay 125 Live tid monument COAL SEAMS ME)	120'-2415' Set bridge 5 + - 1949' Pulled 7'Cas 19'-1320' coment 1329'- 13/4'-1305' Must + Clay 12' cruphyd store 970'- 1499' two-sandes com 12'-185' Falled on 8'Casis 12'-185' Falled through 130'- 1-10' coment 10'-0.	DESCRIPTION A pince of 8" case The surface, bra	NONE 467 Enctions of NOF MONUMENT ing extending 30's ning the inscription
unshed stone 13 paint, 980'-970 let bridge at mashed stone 48 Much + clay 480 Much + clay 480 Much + clay 125 COAL SEAMS ME) ME)	120'-2415' Set bridge 5 + - 1949' Pulled 7'Cas 19'-1320' coment 1329'- 13/4'-1305' Must + Clay 12' caughed stone 970'- 1499' two-sandes com 12'-185' Falled on 8'Casin 12'-185' Falled through 12'-10' coment 10'-0.	DESCRIPTION DESCRIPTION 125'. DESCRIPTION A pince of 8" case The surface, bra U.F.G. Co. U.	NONE 467 Enctions of In of MONUMENT ing extending 30" ing the inscription (2) Do. 6512
unshed stone 13 pount 980'-970 Let bridge at mashed stone 48 Mush + clay 480 atate inspects munt 185'-1 Mush + clay 125 live ted monument COAL SEAMS ME) ME)	20'-2415' Set tridge 25 F'-1949' Pulled 7'Cas 19'-1320' Cement 1329'- 13'-1305' Must + Clay 19' Crushed stone 970'- 19' 482' Pulled on 8 Garn 12'-185' Filled through 12'-185' Filled through 12'-10' Cement 10'-0.	DESCRIPTION DESCRIPTION 125'. DESCRIPTION A pince of 8" case The surface, bra U.F.G. Co. U.	NONE 467 Enctions of In OF MONUMENT ing extending 30's uny the inscripts
ushed stone 13 yount, 980'-970 letheridge at mand other 48 Mud + clay 48 Mud + clay 48 Mud + clay 125 Mud + clay 125 Erreted monument COAL SEAMS ME) ME)	120'-2415' Set tridge 25 t'-1949' Pulled 7'Cas 19'-1320' Cement 1329'- 1305' Must + Clay 12' Crushed stone 970'- 12' 482' Pulled on 8'Cass 12'-185' Filled through 12'-185' Filled through 130'- 1-10' Cement 10'-0.	DESCRIPTION DESCRIPTION A piccof 8" case L. F. G. Co. W. A'ban. 11-9-	None 467 Ructions of N OF MONUMENT ing extending 30's ving the inverible 1/2/1 Do. 65/2
which stone 13 point 980'-970 Let bridge at man d stone 48 Mud + clay 480 atate inspects munt 185'-1 Mud + clay 125 Love ted monument COAL SEAMS ME) ME) ME) and that the work	20'-2415' Set tridge 5 t'-1949' Pulled 7'cas 19'-1320' Cement 1329'- 13'-1305' Must + Clay 19' Crushed stone 970'- 19' 482' Bulled on 8 gard 12'-185' Filled through 12'-185' Filled through 12'-10' Cement 10'-0.	DESCRIPTION DESCRIPTION A piccof 8" case L. F. G. Co. W. A'ban. 11-9-	NONE 467 Enctions of In of MONUMENT ing extending 30" ing the inscription (2) Do. 6512
Justed stone 13 Janent 180'-970 Let fridge at manual stone 48 Mud + clay 480 April + clay 480 Mud + clay 480 Mud + clay 125 Mud + clay 125 Liment 185'-1 Mud + clay 125 Liment d monument COAL SEAMS (ME) (ME)	120'-2415' Set tridge 25 t'-1949' Pulled 7'Cas 19'-1320' Cement 1329'- 1305' Must + Clay 12' Crushed stone 970'- 12' 482' Pulled on 8'Cass 12'-185' Filled through 12'-185' Filled through 130'- 1-10' Cement 10'-0.	DESCRIPTION DESCRIPTION A piccof 8" case L. F. G. Co. W. A'ban. 11-9-	None 467 Ructions of NOF MONUMENT ing extending 30's ving the inscripts 1291 Do. 6512
Justed stone 13 Janent 180'-970 Jet fridge at a stone 48 Must clay 480 Jet in the inspect of the state inspect of the inspect of the state of th	20'-2415' Set tridge 5 t'-1949' Pulled 7'Cas 19'-1320' coment 1329'- 1320' coment 1329'- 1497 two sanks com 17'482' Pulled on 8'Casis 12'-185' Filled through 12'-185' Filled through 130'- 10' coment 10'-0.	DESCRIPTION DESCRIPTION A piccof 8" case L. F. G. Co. W. A'ban. 11-9-	None 467 Ructions of NOF MONUMENT ing extending 30" ing the inscripts 1291 Do. 6512
unhed stone 13 conent 180'-970 let fridge at mished stone 48 Mud + clay 480 liment 185'-1 Mud + clay 125 liment 185'-1 COAL SEAMS ME) ME) and that the work Mement	20'-2415' Set tridge 5 t'-1949' Pulled 7'cas 19'-1320' Cement 1329'- 13'-1305' Must + Clay 19' Crushed stone 970'- 19' 482' Bulled on 8 gard 12'-185' Filled through 12'-185' Filled through 12'-10' Cement 10'-0.	DESCRIPTION DESCRIPTION A piccof 8" case L. F. G. Co. W. A'ban. 11-9-	None 467 Ructions of NOF MONUMENT ing extending 30" ing the inscripts 1291 Do. 6512
which stone 13 paint, 980'-970 Lateridge at anomal 480 Much + clay 480 Much + clay 185'-1. Much + clay 125 COAL SEAMS ME) and that the world with th	20'-2415' Set triday 34'-1320' Cement 1329'- 36'-1320' Cement 1329'- 36'-1320' Cement 1329'- 37'-482' Rulled on 8 Can 32'-185' Falled throng 32' Chashed stone 130'- 30' Chashed stone 130'-	DESCRIPTION DESCR	None 467 Ructions of NOF MONUMENT ing extending 30's ving the inscripts 1291 Do. 6512
which stone 13 paint, 980'-970 Lateridge at a state inspects much t clay 480 ment 185'-1. Much t clay 125 COAL SEAMS ME) ME) And further delay 120 And further delay 120	20'-2415' Set tridge 5 t'-1949' Pulled 7'Cas 19'-1320' coment 1329'- 1320' coment 1329'- 1497 two sanks com 17'482' Pulled on 8'Casis 12'-185' Filled through 12'-185' Filled through 130'- 10' coment 10'-0.	DESCRIPTION DESCRIPTION A piccof 8" case L. F. G. Co. W. A'ban. 11-9-	None 467 Ructions of N OF MONUMENT ing extending 30's ving the inverible 1/2/1 Do. 65/2
which stone 13 paint, 980'-970 Lateridge at a state inspects much t clay 480 ment 185'-1. Much t clay 125 COAL SEAMS ME) ME) And further delay 120 And further delay 120	20'-2415' Set triday 34'-1320' Cement 1329'- 36'-1320' Cement 1329'- 36'-1320' Cement 1329'- 37'-482' Rulled on 8 Can 32'-185' Falled throng 32' Chashed stone 130'- 30' Chashed stone 130'-	DESCRIPTION DESCR	None 467 Ructions of N OF MONUMENT ing extending 30's ving the inverible 1/2/1 Do. 65/2
which stone 13 grent, 980'-970 Lateridge at maked stone 48 Mud + clay 486 Mud + clay 486 Innert 185'-1. Mud + clay 125 Live ted monument COAL SEAMS ME) ME) And that the worl Method	20'-24'5' Set tridge 5'-1949' Pulled 7'cas 9'-1320' Cement 1329'- 1320' Cauched Stone 970'- 1497' two sarks Cin 17'-482' Gulled on 8'can 20'-185' Filled throng 130' Cauched stone 130'- 10' Cement 10'-0. RECEIVED Rece	DESCRIPTION DESCR	None 467 Ructions of N OF MONUMENT ing extending 30's ving the inverible 1/2/1 Do. 65/2

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION

Rotary	
Spudder	
Cable Tools	

Storage

INSPECTOR'S WELL REPORT

Permit No. Way -	669P			Oil or Gas Well			
Company 11 F	y.Co.	CASING AND TUBING	USED IN DRILLING	LEFT IN WELL	PACKE	ERS	
Address 6 har	les toen, wo	Size				has 11377	
Farm Yuyan	dot fand	ast,			Kind of Pack	cer	
Well No. 65/	2	10			Size of		
District Yran	County Way	M 81/4			P		
Drilling commenced		65% 5 3/16			Depth set		
Drilling completed	Total depth				Perf. top		
Date shot	Depth of shot	2			Perf. bottom		
Initial open flow	/10ths Water inl	Inch Liners Used			Perf. top		
Open flow after tubing	/10ths Merc. inI	inch			Perf. bottom		
Volume		Ft. CASING CEME	NTED	SIZE	No. FT	Date	
Rock pressure	lbs	hrs. NAME OF SEF	RVICE COMPA	NX 121314	15 76 7		
Oil	bbls., 1st 24	hrs. COAL WAS EN	COUNTERED		FEET	_INCHES	
Fresh water	feet	feet FEET	IVOI	TEG . W	VED ZZZZZZZZZZZZZZZZZZZZZZZZZZZZZZZZZZZZ	_INCHES	
Salt water	feet	feet FEET	INC	Dept. of	FEEC	_INCHES	
Drillers' Names				82930	Classic		
Remarks:	nalinsk	edión	Mic	rde	for		

12-7-65 DATE J. E. Butcher
DISTRICT MEDIANAPACTOR



DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR'S PLUGGING REPORT

COMPANY			ADDRESS				
FARMDISTRICT		COUNTY					
Filling Material Used							
Liner Loc	eation	Amount	Packer	Location			
PLUGS USED A	ND DEPTH PLACED		BRIDGES	CASING AND TUBING			
CEMENT-THICKNESS	WOOD-SIZE	LEAD	CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION	RECOVERED	SIZE	LOST	
	5				- 12		
					77		
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,			4.7				
Orillers' Names							
Remarks:							



State of West Virginia

Department of Mines

Oil and Gas Division

Charleston 5

December 30, 1965

W. F. EIGENBROD DIRECTOR

GURMER WAMOCK DEPUTY DIRECTOR

United Fuel Gas Company P. O. Box 1273 Charleston, West Virginia

Att: Mr. E. V. Leurant

In Re: Permit WMY-569-P
Farm Suyandot Land Co.
Well No.5512
District Grant

District Grant
County Wayne

Gentlemen:

The final inspection report for your well which is described above has been received in our office.

Please be advised that the well, which is covered by the above permit number, has been released under your Blanket Bond.

Yours very truly,

Gurmer Wamock Deputy Director OIL AND GAS DIVISION